# OP \$65.00 4874142

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM705124

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Awatere River Wine Company Limited		11/23/2021	Limited Liability Company:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Booster Wines Limited	
Street Address:	_evel 19, 1 Willis Street	
City:	Vellington	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	6011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW ZEALAND	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4874142	SAVEÉ SEA
Registration Number:	5646519	AW ANNA'S WAY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8185746026

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8185846460
Email: scott@lawlb.com
Correspondent Name: Scott M. Lowry

Address Line 1: 23632 Calabasas Rd., Ste. 201
Address Line 4: Calabasas, CALIFORNIA 91302

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott M. Lowry

SIGNATURE: /Scott M. Lowry/

DATE SIGNED: 01/27/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=56742\_Assignment#page1.tif source=56742\_Assignment#page2.tif source=56742\_Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0714

900672587

# AGREEMENT ASSIGNING INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Dated: 23 November 2021

РΑ	B.	TI	F	٠.
_			_	

The Assignor: The Awatere River Wine Company Limited, The Favourite, RD4

Dashwood, Marlborough, New Zealand

The Assignee: Booster Wines Limited, c/- Booster Financial Services Limited, Level

19, 1 Willis Street, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

#### **BACKGROUND:**

**THE** Assignor is the owner of property listed below and has agreed to assign the said property to the Assignee.

#### **ASSIGNMENT:**

**FOR** good consideration paid by the Assignee, the Assignor hereby **ASSIGNS** to the Assignee the ownership of the property listed below.

# **PROPERTY ASSIGNED:**

#### See attached schedule

Position: Personal Assistant

**Including** the goodwill of the business in which the trade mark is used and all copyright in any graphic representation of the mark.

Signed by Booster Wines Limited by:

Position: Personal Assistant

#### SIGNATURES BINDING THE PARTIES

Signed by The Awatere River Wine Company Limited

by:	
Name: Louis Vavasour	Name: Louis Vavasour
Position: Director	Position: Director
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
T. The grown on the second	
Name: Tahlia Thompson	Name: Tahlia Thompson

# AWATERE RIVER WINE COMPANY LTD Schedule of Trade Marks to be assigned to Booster Wines Limited

# **NEW ZEALAND**

811439	
827687	ANNA'S WAY
1092511	SAPOR MAKERS & GROWERS
1117630	UPTON DOWNS
1117631	BAREWOOD

# **AUSTRALIA**

ACCITIALIA	
1316347	
1166118	SAVEESEA
1373616	ANNA'S WAY

# **CHINA**

OTHINA	
14450231	8 W A Y E % Y 8 F V 8 F V X 8

# **EUROPEAN UNION**

009253204	
009253261	SAVEESEA

### HONG KONG

HONG KONG	
301715706	
301715715	SAVEESEA
301676638	ANNA'S WAY

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0716

# RUSSIA

2020762246	SAVEESEA
------------	----------

# **SINGAPORE**

T1009143G	
T1009142I	SAVEESEA
T1009452E	ANNA'S WAY

# **UNITED KINGDOM**

3275653	AV MAGG S SEAS

# USA

**RECORDED: 01/27/2022** 

_00A	
85/084,884	
86/632,378	SAVEÉ SEA
87/711,085	AW ANNA: 9 WAY

TRADEMARK ^ REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0717